
 

NTPC–SAIL POWER COMPANY LIMITED 
     (A Joint Venture of NTPC Ltd. & SAIL) 

NOTICE INVITING TENDER 
(DOMESTIC COMPETITIVE BIDDING) 

NIT NO. :  SSC/OT/33/2021-22                                                       Dated: 24/02/2022 

NSPCL-Bhilai invites tenders for following packages. 

Sl. 
No. 

Pkg. No. Description of Work Estimated 
Value (Rs) 

Cost of 
Tender 

Document 
(Rs.) 

Completion 
Period  

Sale Start 
Date / 

Sale Close 
Date 

Last Date 
& Time for 
Receipt of 

Bid EMD (Rs.) 

01 2800006941 

Procurement of LT 
ACBs for Bhilai  PP-II. 

 

2,46,01,320/- 
Rs2250

+ 

applicab

le GST* 

24 Months 
15/01/22 08/03/22 

15:00Hrs 
Rs 5,47,000/- 28/02/20

22 

 * Rs 2250.00+Rs 405.00(GST@18%)=Rs 2655/- [For Online Tender/Form(Download from 
website: www.ntpctender.com)]. 
 

Technical Bid shall be opened at 15:30 hrs on last date of the receipt of bid 

QUALIFYING REQUIREMENTS 

The Bidders who wish to participate in the Bidding shall satisfactorily establish that they 
fulfill the following Qualifying Requirement: 
 

1. Technical Criteria 

 
1.1 The Bidders should have manufactured and supplied minimum 20 nos. of Three 

Phase 415 V or above Air Circuit Breaker (ACB) which should have been in 

successful operation for minimum two years as on the date of techno-commercial 

bid opening. 

 
1.2 The bidder should have executed the work of supply, installation/retrofitting 

and commissioning of Three Phase 415 V or above (ACB ) in any industrial 

organization/utility successfully during last 07 years as on the date of techno-

commercial bid opening in any of the following manner. 

a) One (1) Order having contract value not less than Rs. 258.04 Lakhs. 

(OR) 

b) Two(2) Orders having contract value not less than Rs. 161.28 Lakhs each. 

(OR) 

c) Three (3) Orders having contract  value not less than Rs. 129.02 Lakhs each 

Note:-   (i) Documentary evidence like executed PO copies, proof of execution of order,  
Copies of MB (bills/receipts) etc. shall be submitted by bidder. 



 (ii) in case of composite contracts, the bidder has to give the breakup of 
composite PO value. 

 (iii) Bidder must submit NSIC/SSI/MSE registration certificate, if applicable.  
 (iv) Executed work means: The executed/completed portion of BOQ, even if the 

work has not been completed in totality (subject to furnishing proof of executed 
value of the work in the form copies of RA Bills, Relevant PO copy and client’s 
completion certificate/RA bill/ Final Deviation statement). 

 (v) Value as per clause 1.2 shall be considered inclusive of taxes and duties. 
 

2 Financial Criteria 

2.1 Average annual Turn Over (AATO) of the Bidder should not be less than Rs. 

161.28 Lakhs (Rupees One Crore Sixty One Lakhs and Twenty Eight Thousands 

only inclusive of Taxes) during the preceding Three (03)  financial years as on the 

date of technical bid opening. 

2.2 In case, a Bidders does not satisfy the financial criteria, stipulated at clause 2.1 

above on its own, the holding company would be required to meet the stipulated 

turnover requirements at clause 2.1 above, provided that the net worth of such 

holding company as on the last day of preceding financial year is at least equal to 

or more than the paid-up share capital of the holding company. In such an event, 

the bidder would be required to furnish along with its bid, a Letter of 

Undertaking from its holding company supported by Board Resolution, as per the 

format enclosed in the bid documents, pledging unconditional and irrevocable 

financial support for the execution of the contract by the bidder in case of award. 

      2.3 In case the bidders is not able to furnish its audited financial statements on 
standalone entity basis, the un-audited unconsolidated financial statement of the 
bidder can be considered acceptable provided the bidder furnishes the following 
further documents on substantiation of its qualification 

1)Copies of the un-audited unconsolidated financial statements of the 
bidder along with copies of the audited consolidated financial statements 
of the Holding company. 
2) A certificate from the CEO/CFO of the Holding Company, as per the 

format enclosed in the bid documents, stating that the un-audited 

unconsolidated financial statements form part of the Consolidated 

Annual report of the company. 

2.4 In case where audited results for the last financial year as on the date of techno 

commercial bid opening are not available, the financial results certified by a 

practicing Chartered Accountant shall be considered acceptable. In case, Bidder is 

not able to submit the certificate from practicing Chartered Accountant certifying its 

financial parameters, the audited results of three consecutive financial years 

preceding the last financial year shall be considered for evaluating the financial 

parameters. Further, a Certificate would be required from the CEO/CFO as per the 

format enclosed in the bidding documents stating that the financial results of the 

company are under audit as on the date of Techno commercial bid opening and the 

Certificate from the practicing Chartered Accountant certifying the financial 

parameters is not available. 

 

Note:- (i) Other income shall not be considered for arriving at annual turnover. 



(ii) “Holding Company” and “Subsidiary” shall have the meaning ascribed to 
them as per Companies Act of India, In vogue. 

 
  

NIT Conditions 

 
1. Bid documents will be issued to all the parties on their request (cost of tender document 

to be made by a crossed demand draft / pay order / banker's cheque in favour of 
NTPC SAIL POWER COMPANY LIMITED payable at Bhilai) for issue of bid documents 
without prima-facie examination of their qualification status. However, issue of bid 
documents shall not mean that bidders are considered qualified. Tender document fee 
will not be refunded. Request for tender documents received after the last date as 
mentioned above due to delays postal/courier services shall not be entertained. 

 
2. Complete set of bidding documents are also available on NTPC website 

www.ntpctender.com prospective bidders can down load the same for submission of 
bids after tendering the cost of bidding documents directly on the website. 

 
3. NSPCL reserves the right to reject any or all bids or cancel / withdraw the Invitation for 

bids without assigning any reason whatsoever and in such case no bidder / intending 
bidder shall have any claim arising out of such action. 

 
4. Agencies are advised to visit the site to familiarize themselves with the nature of work 

and the site conditions. 
 

5. Small-scale industries registered with NSIC/MSME shall be exempted for payment of 
EMD & Tender Fee. 
(Subject to submission of copy of registration giving details, such as validity, monetary 
limit, etc.) 

 

6. If the last date of receiving application and date of bid opening coincide with a holiday, 
the date will be shifted to the next working day. 
 

Other terms and conditions will be intimated in tender documents. 

Address for communication:  

DGM (C&M) 
NTPC–SAIL POWER COMPANY LIMITED,  
Post Office: BHILAI (East), Distt. : Durg (CHHATTISGARH), Pin: 490 021 
 : 0788–2282446, 2347063, 2282425 
Fax : 0788–2228651. 

 

 

 


